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SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW. ZEALAND GAZETTE 
OF 

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 10, 1942. 

Juhlisgdt hy '.!\,utgorit11. 

WELLINGTON, TUESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 1942. 

Notice cancelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Service with the Armed .Forces. 

Office of the l\Iinjster of National Service, 
Wellington, 10th December, 1942. 

P URSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the notices 
appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 6th November, 1940, 4th December, 1940, 26th March, 1941, 19th 

August; 1941, 20th January, 1942, 25th March, 1942, 28th April, 1942, 24tb. June, 1942, 15th September, 1942, and 
11th November, 1942, concerning the calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule 
hereto for the reasons stated. 

SCHEDULE. 

Name. Occupation and Address. 
Number. 

A. McLAGAN, Minister of National Service. 

Gazette 
Dated. Reason for Cancellation. t~~~~ I 

·--------·-------------------------,-!-------

598636 
424893 

617501 
616006 

.561231 

.600781 
520136 

601333 
594455 
510335 

Adams, Henry Hopper 
Alderton, James Ernest 

Frost, James 
Grant, Paul 
Gurney, William Albert Victor 
McGowan, Leo "James 
Scarborough, Reuben Earnest 

Walter 
Shearing, Charls Frederick 
Taylor, John Sweeny 
Wood, Thomas 

MILITARY AREA No. 1 (AUCKLAND). 

Labourer, 10 Centre St., Freeman's Bay . . I 
Labourer, care of J. Simpson, Tiverton Rd., Avon-

dale 
Garage-proprietor, Papakura Military Camp .. 
Butter-factory hand, 31 Wellington St., Auckland 
Farmer, Mauku R.D., Pukekohe 
:Miner, 63A Symonds St., Auckland .. 
Motor-driver, Worcester St., Remuera 

Ship's steward, 13 Apihai St.,' Orakei, Auckland 
Valuer, 4 Grafton Rd., Auckland 
Labourer, 41 Lippiart Rd., Otahuhu, Auckland 

MILITARY AREA No. 2 (PAEROA). 

11/11/42 
6/11/40 

11/11/42 
20/1/42 
24/6/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 

11/11/42 
11/11/42 
15/9/42 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

566lt9 I Hay, Leslie William Gerald .. I Salesman, The Henderson Timber Co., Ltd., I 11/11/421 Member of 3rd Division, 
· . Private Bag, Matamata J 

599252 McLaren, Frederick Archibald Dairy-farmer, Manawaru, Te Aroha.. 11/11/42 Not a member of classes called up. 

MILITARY AREA No .. 3 (WHANGAREI). 

556696 I Mayall, Herbert JaI?,es I Dairy-farmer, Kumeu, Waitemata .. I 24/6/42 I Not a member of classes called up. 


