

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 10, 1942.

Published by Anthority.

WELLINGTON, TUESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 1942.

Notice cancelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces.

Office of the Minister of National Service, Wellington, 10th December, 1942.

PURSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the notices appearing in the *Gazette* Extraordinary of 6th November, 1940, 4th December, 1940, 26th March, 1941, 19th August, 1941, 20th January, 1942, 25th March, 1942, 28th April, 1942, 24th June, 1942, 15th September, 1942, and 11th November, 1942, concerning the calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated.

A. McLAGAN, Minister of National Service.

SCHEDULE.

Registration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	Gazette Dated.	Reason for Cancellation.
MILITARY AREA No. 1 (AUCKLAND).				
598636 424893	Adams, Henry Hopper Alderton, James Ernest	Labourer, 10 Centre St., Freeman's Bay Labourer, care of J. Simpson, Tiverton Rd., Avon- dale	$\begin{array}{c c} 11/11/42 \\ 6/11/40 \end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up.
617501 616006 561231 600781 520136	Frost, James Grant, Paul Gurney, William Albert Victor McGowan, Leo James Scarborough, Reuben Earnest Walter	Garage-proprietor, Papakura Military Camp Butter-factory hand, 31 Wellington St., Auckland Farmer, Mauku R.D., Pukekohe Miner, 63a Symonds St., Auckland	$\begin{array}{c} 11/11/42 \\ 20/1/42 \\ 24/6/42 \\ 15/9/42 \\ 15/9/42 \end{array}$	Already a member of Armed Forces Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up Not a member of classes called up Not a member of classes called up
$\begin{array}{c} 601333 \\ 594455 \\ 510335 \end{array}$	Shearing, Charls Frederick Taylor, John Sweeny Wood, Thomas	Ship's steward, 13 Apihai St., Orakei, Auckland Valuer, 4 Grafton Rd., Auckland Labourer, 41 Lippiart Rd., Otahuhu, Auckland	11/11/42	Not a member of classes called up Not a member of classes called up Already a member of Armed Forces
MILITARY AREA NO. 2 (PAEROA).				
566119	Hay, Leslie William Gerald	Salesman, The Henderson Timber Co., Ltd.,	11/11/42	Member of 3rd Division.
599252	McLaren, Frederick Archibald	Private Bag, Matamata Dairy-farmer, Manawaru, Te Aroha	11/11/42	Not a member of classes called up
MILITARY AREA NO. 3 (WHANGAREI).				
556696	Mayall, Herbert James	Dairy-farmer, Kumeu, Waitemata	24/6/42	Not a member of classes called up.